BioBall®
Adapter
System
Surgical Instructions and
Ordering Information
CAUTION  �The following product descriptions contain detailed information on the recommended procedure (and
associated surgical techniques) for using Merete® implants and instruments. These descriptions are
sufficient to allow immediate use of the products, but they are not a substitute for the comprehensive

6. �Ordering
Information
42 Ordering Information
BioBall® Adapters 12/14, Standard, sterile
Neck length
S
(-3,0 mm)
M
(0 mm)
L
(+3,5 mm)
XL
(+7,0 mm)
2XL
(+10,5 mm)
3XL
(+14,0 mm)
4XL
(+17,5 mm)
5XL
(+21,0 mm)
Ref. HM30121 HM30122 HM30123 HM30124 HM30125 HM30126 HM30127 HM30128
BioBall® Adapters 12/14, Offset, sterile
Neck length
M
(0 mm)
L
(+3,5 mm)
XL
(+7,0 mm)
2XL
(+10,5 mm)
3XL
(+14,0 mm)
4XL
(+17,5 mm)
5XL
(+21,0 mm)
Offset (mm) 1,1 1,2 1,3 1,5 2,0 2,5 3,0
Ref. HM30222 HM30223 HM30224 HM30225 HM30226 HM30227 HM30228
6.1 BioBall® Adapters
12/14 Standard, sterile
12/14 Offset, sterile
NOTE	 The BioBall® Adapters may only be combined with BioBall® Heads.
43Ordering Information
BioBall® Adapter 14/16 MS 8/10
(8/10)
MS 10/12
(10/12)
MSBG
(14/16)
MSPC
(13/14)
MSSR
(11/13)
MSSY
(10/12)
MST1
(11/13)
MSV4
(11/12)
MSZI
(10/12)
Neck length Ref.
S (-3,0 mm) – HM32121 HM30101 – – – HM37121 – – HM33121
M (0 mm) HM30142 HM32122 HM30102 HM31142 HM31132 HM31152 HM37122 HM36002 HM34122 HM33122
L (+3,5 mm) HM30143 HM32123 HM30103 HM31143 HM31133 HM31153 HM37123 HM36003 HM34123 HM33123
XL (+7,0 mm) HM30144 HM32124 HM30104 HM31144 – HM31154 HM37124 HM36004 HM34124 HM33124
2XL (+10,5 mm) HM30145 HM32125 HM30105 HM31145 – – – HM36005 HM34125 HM33125
3XL (+14,0 mm) HM30146 – HM30106 – – – – HM36006 HM34126 HM33126
4XL (+17,5 mm) HM30147 – – – – – – – – –
5XL (+21,0 mm) HM30148 – – – – – – – – –
Standard, sterile
Offset, sterile
BioBall® Adapters for Special Tapers
Available on request.
BioBall® Adapter 14/16
MS 8/10
(8/10)
MS 10/12
(10/12)
MST1
(11/13)
MSV4
(11/12)
Neck length Ref.
M (0 mm) – HM32222 HM30202 HM36022 HM34222
L (+3,5 mm) – HM32223 HM30203 HM36023 HM34223
XL (+7,0 mm) – HM32224 HM30204 HM36024 HM34224
2XL (+10,5 mm) HM30445 HM32225 HM30205 HM36025 HM34225
3XL (+14,0 mm) HM30446 – HM30206 HM36026 HM34226
4XL (+17,5 mm) HM30447 – – – –
5XL (+21,0 mm) HM30448 – – – –
44 Ordering Information
6.2 BioBall® Heads
Material:
BIOLOX®1 delta ceramic

HM30036 36 mm
HM30038 38 mm
45Ordering Information
Ref. Size
HI39007 14/16
HI39005 MS 8/10
HI39003 MS 10/12
HI39008 MSBG
HI39009 MSPC
Ref. Size
HI39006 12/14
Ref. Size
HM39106 12/14
HM39107* 14/16
Ref. Size
HI39010 MSSR
HI39001 MST1
HI39002 MSV4
HI39012 MSSY
HI39004 MSZI
Length 12/14 Standard 12/14 Offset
Ref.
S (-3,0 mm) HM40121 –
M (0 mm) HM40122 HM40222
L (+3,5 mm) HM40123 HM40223
XL (+7,0 mm) HM40124 HM40224
2XL (+10,5 mm) HM40125 HM40225
3XL (+14,0 mm) HM40126 HM40226
4XL (+17,5 mm) HM40127 HM40227
5XL (+21,0 mm) HM40128 HM40228
6.3 BioBall® System Instruments, non-sterile
BioBall® AdapterSelector® for Special Tapers
Available on request.
BioBall® AdapterSelector®
BioBall® Trial Adapters
BioBall® Offset PositionAssistant
* Available on request.
46 Ordering Information
14/16 MS 8/10 MS 10/12 MSBG MSPC MSSR
Length Standard Offset Standard Offset Standard Offset Standard Standard Standard
Ref.
S (-3,0 mm) – – HM39121 – HM40101 – – – –
M (0 mm) HM40142 – HM39122 HM39222 HM40102 HM40202 HM39142 HM39132 HM39152
L (+3,5 mm) HM40143 – HM39123 HM39223 HM40103 HM40203 HM39143 HM39133 HM39153
XL (+7,0 mm) HM40144 – HM39124 HM39224 HM40104 HM40204 HM39144 – HM39154
2XL (+10,5 mm) HM40145 HM40445 HM39125 HM39225 HM40105 HM40205 HM39145 – –
3XL (+14,0 mm) HM40146 HM40446 – – HM40106 HM40206 – – –
4XL (+17,5 mm) HM40147 HM40447 – – – – – – –
5XL (+21,0 mm) HM40148 HM40448 – – – – – – –
BioBall® Trial Adapters for Special Tapers  Available on request.
MSSY MST1 MSV4 MSZI
Length Standard Standard Offset Standard Offset Standard
Ref.
S (-3,0 mm) HM39621 – – – – HM39421
M (0 mm) HM39622 HM39002 HM39522 HM39322 HM39022 HM39422
L (+3,5 mm) HM39623 HM39003 HM39523 HM39323 HM39023 HM39423
XL (+7,0 mm) HM39624 HM39004 HM39524 HM39324 HM39024 HM39424
2XL (+10,5 mm) – HM39005 HM39525 HM39325 HM39025 HM39425
3XL (+14,0 mm) – HM39006 HM39526 HM39326 HM39026 HM39426
4XL (+17,5 mm) – – – – – –
5XL (+21,0 mm) – – – – – –
47Ordering Information
Ref. Ø
HM40028 28 mm
HM40132 32 mm
HM40036 36 mm
HM40040 40 mm
Ref. Ø
HM40033 33 mm
HM40035 35 mm
HM40038 38 mm
HM40342 42 mm
HM40344 44 mm
HM40346 46 mm
HM40348 48 mm
BioBall® Adapter Extractor Sleeve 12/14 S
Ref.
HM20002
BioBall® Adapter Extractor

BioBall® Universal Handle
Ref. HM10005
49Ordering Information
Order Ref. Product Description
HM30776 BioBall® Instrument Tray 12/14, complete, non-sterile
Ref. Product Description QTY
HM30776-1 BioBall® Instrument Tray 12/14, base, non-sterile 1
HM30776-2 BioBall® Instrument Tray 12/14, lid, non-sterile 1
HI39006 BioBall® AdapterSelector® 12/14, non-sterile 1
HM10004 BioBall® Head Impactor, non-sterile 1
HM10005 BioBall® Universal Handle, non-sterile 1
HM10007 BioBall® Head Separating Wedge S, non-sterile 1
HM10008 BioBall® Head Separating Wedge M, non-sterile 1
HM10009 BioBall® Head Separating Wedge L, non-sterile 1
HM20001 BioBall® Adapter Extractor, non-sterile 1
HM20002 BioBall® Adapter Extractor Sleeve, for Adapter 12/14 S and MSPC M-L, non-sterile 1
HM39106 BioBall® Offset PositionAssistant, 12/14, non-sterile 1
BioBall® Instrument Tray 12 / 14
Included in instrument tray:
50 Ordering Information
Ref. Product Description QTY
HM40028 BioBall® Trial Head Ø 28 mm, non-sterile 1
HM40132 BioBall® Trial Head Ø 32 mm, non-sterile 1
HM40036 BioBall® Trial Head Ø 36 mm, non-sterile 1
HM40040 BioBall® Trial Head Ø 40 mm, non-sterile 1
HM40121 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Standard, S (-3.0 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40122 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Standard, M (0.0 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40123 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Standard, L (+3.5 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40124 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Standard, XL (+7.0 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40125 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Standard, 2XL (+10.5 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40126 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Standard, 3XL (+14.0 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40127 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Standard, 4XL (+17.5 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40128 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Standard, 5XL (+21.0 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40222 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Offset, M (0.0 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40223 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Offset, L (+3.5 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40224 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Offset, XL (+7.0 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40225 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Offset, 2XL (+10.5 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40226 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Offset, 3XL (+14.0 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40227 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Offset, 4XL (+17.5 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
HM40228 BioBall® Trial Adapter 12/14, Offset, 5XL (+21.0 mm), 12/14 (5°42´), non-sterile 1
Ref. Product Description
HM30770 BioBall® Instrument Tray 12/14 and 14/16, complete with instruments
HM30740 BioBall® Instrument Tray MSBG /MSPC / MSSR, complete with instruments
HM30730 BioBall® Instrument Tray MST1, complete with instruments